” # Yom 31605

UNITED STATES

 QEERATOR'S COPY

FORM. APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137

(Apeil 2004) ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE Bxpires: March 31, 2007
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5 Lo o o
SUNDRY NOTICES AND E‘%EP@RTS ON WELLS NWW\%QO@L(
Do not use this form for pr@posais to drifi or tc re-enfer an 6. If Tndian, Allotiee or Tribe'Name
abandoned well. Use Form 3160 - ‘9 (APD) for such proposals.
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Oz’her//lwr/ucf/onson reverse side. 7. 1 Unit or CA/Agreement, Narae and/or No.
1. Type of Well ) \
O el . [:] Gas Well D Other 8. Well Name and No. »
2. Name of Opetator (v i6a Ine. 16696 %ﬂ%ﬁ:&? Veéew\'ﬂ's H’
3b. Phone No. (include area code) 30- O\Y - ﬁ'—k?o

32 Address
P.0. Box 50250

Midland, TX 797"10 432-685-5717

10. Field and Poo or Exploratmy Afea

4. Locationof Well (Footage, Sec., T, R., M, or Survey Description)

Lot \A.Ck,‘{" ?\L‘ Bowag()tws\

11, County or Parish, State .

S-5I5 5L 1980 FEL SwsE(0)!

B- 330 FNL Geo FEL MWVE(R),

Sec 34 TR3S RZAE

Le ut o

E&Lg WM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)

TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOHCE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION . TYPE OF ACTION
Ll acidize = - [:l Deepen L] Production (Start/Resume) [:[Watcr Shut-Off
ENotice of Intent [:] Alter Casing Fracture Treat D Reclamation Well Integrity
] Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construction L] Recomplete D other Aovand “Pb
. Change Plans E:I Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon
D Fial Abandonment Notice D Convert to Injection l:l Plug Back |:| Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (cleally state all pe1 tinént details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depfhs ofall pertinent markers and zones.

Attach the Bond under which the work will be petformed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
_ following completion of the involved operations. If the opera:tion results in a multiple conpletion or tecompletion in a new Interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once

testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices sha
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

OXY USA Inc. respectfully requests to amend the AP

Spring formation with the following changes.
1.~ Amend the-proposed TD's. Pilot Hole-950
2. See attached for the amended production
3. Seeattached for the amended proposed d

The following wells are in the Cedar Canyon Bone S

"TVD - Horizontal Lateral-8881-TVD 12975'-TMD
casing & cementing programs.
rectional drilling plan.

pring and completed in the 1% Bone Spring.

[ be filed only afier all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator hias

D for the Cypress 34 Federal #8H, AP! No. 30-015-39430 to test thé 2™ Bone

 RECEIVED

JAN 18 2013

LM@?E,(A%ESJA

1. Cypress 34 Federal #1 — 30-015-35053 — TVD 7915’
2. Cypress 34 Federal #2 — 30-015-35413 — TVD 7964'
3. Cypress 34 Federal #3 — 30-015-35692 — TVD 7949’
4. Cypress 34 Federal #5 — 30-015-35693 ~ TVD 7924/

Depied 7"

reyrer’

g Lrego

é&cep’%a C R

:'Z/z,/j/éo/z

v

14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct
Name (Printed/Typed)

David Stewart

ha
Hi:

Title Regulatory Advisor

Signature % f '/

Date 3\\‘5\ \;\

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this hOthe does not wartant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those nghts in the subject lease

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title

Date

Office

Title 18 US.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, meke ita crime forany person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the. United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or 1ep1esentat10ns as to anymatter within its jurisdiction,

(Instructions on page 2)




AMENDED APD
Operator Name/Number:
Lease Name/Number:

- Pool Name/Number:
‘Surface Location:

OXY USA Inc. 16696

Cypress 34 Federal #8H - 304798 Federal Lease No. NMNN86024

Wildcat 2nd Bone Spring Cedar Canyon Bone § p@mv_gg_

575 FSL 1980 FEL SWSE(O) Sec 34 T23S R29E

Bottom Hole Location: 330 FNL 1980 FEL_NWNE(B) Sec 34 T23S R29E JAN 182013, .1
C-102 Plats: 1611 2/27/12 Elevation: 3041.3' GL NMOCD ARTESIA
Proposed TD: Pilot Hole 9500 TVD Horizontal Lateral 8881' TVD 12975' TMD
SL - Lat: 32.2554633 Long: 103.9698205 X=612373.8 Y= 456845.9 NAD - 1927
BH - Lat: 32.2675623 Long: 103.9699245 X=612326.8 Y= 4612471 NAD - 1927
Casing Program:
Hole interval ODCsgy Weight Collar Grade Condition Collapse Burst Tension
Size Design Design Design
‘ Factor Factor. Factor
17-1/2" 400’ 13-3/8" 48 ST&C | H-40 | New 5.72 12.84 16.77
Hole filled with 8.9# Mud 770# 1730%#
12-1/4" 3100' 9-5/8" 40 LT&C | J-55 | New 1.97 3.03 4.19
| [Hole filled with 10# Mud 25704 39504
8-3/4" 12975'M | 5-1/2" 17, LT&C | N-80 | New 2.04 2.51 1.58
DVT @ 6000' - POST @ 3150’ Hole filled with 9.2# Mud 6280# 77404
Collapse and burst loads calculated using Stress:Check with anticipated loads
Cement Program
a. 13-3/8" Surface Circulate cement t‘o surface w/ 290sx PP cmt w/ 4% Bentonite + .25#/sx Poly-E-Flake +
2% CaCl2, 13.5ppg 1.75 yield 589# 24hr CS 165% Excess followed by 200sx PP cmt w/
2% CaCl2 14.8ppg 1.35 yield 1608# 24hr CS 160% Excess
b. 9-5/8" Intermediate Circulate cement t’o surface w/ 780sx HES light PP cmt w/ 5% Salt + .125#/sx
Poly-E-Flake + 3#/‘sx Kol-Seal, 12.9ppg 1.87 yield 6254 24hr CS 105% Excess followed
by 350sx PP cmt w/ 1% CaCl2, 14.8ppg 1.34 vyield 2125# 24hr CS 105% Excess
c. 5-1/2" ° Production Cement 1st stage w/ 440sx HES Light PP cmt w/ 3#/sx Salt + 3#/sx Kol-Seal + 0.4%

d. Pilot Hole Plug

HR-601,12.4ppg 21.11 yield 460# 24hr CS 85% Excess followed by 1280sx Super H cmt w/
3#/sx Kol-Seal + .125#/sx Poly-E-Flake + 0.4% CFR-3 + 0.15% HR-601 + 0.5% Halad R-344
13.2ppg 1.61 yield|1477# 24hr CS 85% Excess, Calc TOC 6000'.

Cement 2nd stage|w/ 650sx HES fight PP cmt w/ 3#/sx Salt + 3#/sx Kol- Seal +0.1%
HR-601, 12.4ppg %.07 yield 431# 24hr CS 85% Excess followed by 100sx PP cmt w/

w/ 1% CaCl2., 14.2‘3ppg 1.34 yield 1907# 24hr CS 85% Excess, Calc TOC-3150'

Cement 3rd stage w/ 400sx HES Light PP cmt w/ 3#/sx Salt, 12.4ppg 1.98 yield 511#

24hr CS 85% Excess followed by 1280sx PP cmit w/ 2% CaCl2, 14.8ppg 1.35 yield 2025#

24hr CS 85% Exce’ss, Circ Surface

Cement w/ 220sx CL H 50/50 Poz cmt w/ 0.3% CFR-3 + 0. 1% HR-601, 14.4ppg 1.22 vield
1275# 24hr CS 35% excess from 9500' to +/-9000" followed by 265sx Cl H 50/50 Poz cmt
w/ 0.5% CFR-3, 14 4ppg 1.22 yield 1275# 24hr CS 35% Excess from 9000 to +/-8400" -
followed by 280sx PPC w/ 3% KC! + 0.75% GFR-3 + 0.3% HR-601, 17.5ppg .96 yield -
6685# 24hr CS 35% Excess from 8400' to +/-7900".




Pi‘o'posed Mud Circulation System

Depth Mud Wi. Vise Fluid Type System
ppY sec Loss S
0 - 400" 8.4-8.9 32-34 NC  |Fresh Water/Spud Mud
400 - 3100' 9.8-10.0 28-29 NC  |Brine Water )
13100 - 60000 | 8688 28-29 NC  |Fresh Water
6000 - TD' 9.0-9.2 50-50 8-15 |LSND

Pump high viscosity sweeps as needed for hole cleaning. The mud system will be monitored visually/manually as
well as with an electronic PVT. The necessary mud products for additional weight and fluid loss control will be on
location at all times. :

BOP Program (1):
Surface None
Production 13-5/8" 10M two ram stack w/ 5M annular preventer, 10M Choke Manifold

Estimated Tops of Geological Markers & Depths of Anticipated Fresh Water, Oil or Gas:

Geological Marker Depth Source ' o

a. Upper Permian Sand 170’ Water
b. Anhydrite ' 337
c. Top Salt - ' 648’
d. Base Salt 2894’
e. Delaware : 3101 Qil
“{. Bell Canyon ’ ' 3133 - L Qil
g. Cherry Canyon 3987 Qil
h. Brushy Canyon ' 5195' Oil

i. Bone Spring . _ 6775 Oil
j. 1st Bone Spring Sand . 7795' Qil
k. 2nd Bone Spring ' 8090 Oil
|. 2nd Bone Spring Sand 8650 Qil

Spacing Unit: 160ac |.
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52 AMENDED REPORT

WELL [OCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION P{M

APL Humber Pool Code ‘oPoa! Home
wf)

30 o9 -3443 (A %c_a:‘&- Z WSN\'&%& .
; Property Code Properly Nome Welt Hurber
304188 CYPRESS "34”. F’EDE/M—(_ 8H

"OGRID. Ho. Opesator Nome ‘Elevolion
R OXY USA INC 3041.3°
- ‘ v : surface “Location

UL or ot no.|Section] . Township Ronge Lot dnj Feet from the | Rorihi/Scuth fne | Feél from’ the Eost/West tine “County

o 34 | 23 SOUTH 29 FEAST, NMPM 575° SGUTH 1980 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location I Different From Surfoce.

UL or Jot no.{Section Township Range - _Jlot-tdn | Feel from the | Morih/South ting|Feel Irom lhe |  Eost/West fne County
B 341 23 S_'OUTH . 29 FAST, N.M.}P.M 330° NORTH » 1980° EAST EDDY
Dedicaled Acres | Jomt of mfl | Consolidotion Code | Order No. - '

{¥e N . e
No allowable wilt be ossigned to this completion unh aif interests have been tonsolidoled or o non-slondord unit has been opproved by the
division. :
] SR SR
o B 3 N OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
N N . ) )
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION N T B 1980° 1 hereby certify thot the informolion
: “EWN’A"EX']C&?EAST N i N § contoined herein is true ond complete
'7545,247, N i : \\\\\ to the best of ry. knowledge ond
LAT - NG;’Z 2672523 : X : N § belief, and that this orgamization
: N either owns a working interest or
LONG.: W 103.9605245" | 5/ 3 ; N ¥ unfeased minerol interest in ‘the lond
) {% { N mcludmg the proposed botfam hole
. N 1 N location or has a right to drill this
N i N N well ot this locotion pursuant fo ¢
T ST e T e e e NG %”"‘" T AN - contract with .an owner of such o
N § N minerof or working interest, or to o
N § N voluntory pooling ogreement or o
N N P 7 compulsory pooling order figretofore
§ §§ ; % 8)\ entered by dms:on
C N 1 N ‘
N NN )
N 3 i N * / 3[\3(
N NN e
E : tc? NW ~ Signature . . Daté
: ~ N .
o ot NI
\ b . .
‘: N 3 N M Aﬂewap‘c» ‘?e\ MO
e % 3 i = e e Printed Namne
; ol N
N N Ny SR \\“ ) .
Yy ar &R 2y SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
: N Q'T'; . x N g\
N <N ¥N
N - N
NN t OR N
R SN
N ! ’5} :} 3 1Y
\\Q { O\ g“:\
¥y & g\
b ot o. Y
NS .
: ¥ N
”m N 3‘\ : B R —
LN ! N N
i :
N i N N
SURFACE LOCATION. | WY ! R
NEW MEXICO EAST N ! N
NAD 1827 - §‘\ H R
=456845 9 N Y N
X=612373.8 N o ;
{81 N 322554633 NI LNy 1980
LONG: W 1039698205 | N § - . N _
\\\t K‘«”S‘\f}’} NN 9; i §‘ Cnrtsfzcczfe mber 15072
| A= WOF 110106Wi~b (Rev. A} fua)




KB ELEV:3066.30
GL ELEV: 3041.30

{

s

' _ Occidental Permian Ltd.
0°l0-Mp 'SiaitFIaﬂo‘l:ﬁ, Cypress 34 Fed #8H
: 1 Eddy Co, NM

PBHL Pilot
ON

T saneiriote |

750"

T Pilot Hole
aenneaces I RECEIVED
e JAN 182013 |
‘ mrn NMOCD ARTESIA T

15007

South(-)/North(+) [S00ft/in]

- eled 4 .
{ Base Salt s s - -4 . i Details
A ] z = - . — "
4 -~B’ase-5hh\’ rite - : : A0 R VNS DU N
O B v :
~{ Lamar_ o
bt :
° l. ' . T T T 1 T
L : . -500 -250 0
= - bk West(-)/East(+) [500ft/in]
g T ;
(=] i ke ; 3 P
) HEEER 3
— . :,.
= T R
= i s 3 i
= ! ; ;
& : i T SECTION DETAILS
i i {
. : i 3 H
E T { [ ¥ Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-$ +E/-W DLeg  TFace VSec Target
= 525 ‘g i i : i s
B T T SOV 0 O : 1 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
: foud 2 9500.00 0.00 0.00 - 9500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
> -t !
; [ ; i
LC." tE i P oib i d _
| e .
. i
5 ? ne g?r ne Limest ne : WELL DETAILS
: ) ; 4 , ; { z Name +N/-§ . +E/W Northing Easting Latitude Longitude Slot
—t ——— FIELD DETAJLS '
- , # -4 : #8H 0.00 0.00 456845.99 612373.80 32915'19.668N  103°58'11.354W N/A
i ?SPG] leestonle I Eddy Co, NM (Nad 27) Y
{ BSPG 1st Sandj.-& '
Ay == G < S Q =nd ] Geodetic System:. US State Plane Coordinate System 1927
1 BSPG2 Limestone |3~ Ellipsoid: NAD27 (Clarke-1866) TARGET DETAILS
= {k T Tl . Zone: New Mexico, Eastern Zone )
e . Magnetic Model: IGRF2010 . . Name TVD +N/-§ +E/-W Northing Easting  Shape
A¥, H S boancd
5 / : T . N . System Datum: Mean Sea Level None
i § = - — ] . Local North: .Grid-North
YT “2"} ‘BSPG-2nd Sand i
8280 T T L L :
B | 2|/l BSPG 2nd Sand Target SITE DETAILS . LEGEND
s 8 Iy ) it Cypress 34 Fed #7H (1) < . -
e T ] Cypress 34 Fed #8H Cypress 34 Fed #7H (RSS Plan) Az““;‘ﬂ:iﬁgﬁﬁ‘_‘ 3’)"1‘;3
9000~—— i i Site Centre Northing: 456845.90 #5H (Lateral Magnetic North: 7.49°
013 ! Ensting: 612373.80 Lxist 34 41 (1) i
t : 3 - | Exist 3442 (1) Magnetic Field
- ¥ Ground Level: 3041.30 Exist 34 43 (1) Strength: 43542nT
493 = Positional Uncertainty: 0.00 Dilot Dip Angle: 60.13¢
: | ] 1 ty: 0. Plan #1 ip Angle: 60.13°
H s IR R + Convergence: 0.19 : Date:'3/15/2012
9750 : — — - 1 — T Model: IGRF2010
; : ( . ; : i : : . ; Total Correction to Grid North: 7.49°
=750 1] 750 1500 2250

Pian: Plan #1 (#8H/Pilot)
Vertical} Section at 359.39° LISOO}t/in]

Created By: Patrick Rudolph Date: 2/27/2012




| Weathe‘rf@ﬁ‘d International Ltd.
' _WFT Plan Report - X & Y's

| %ﬁ@@gﬁgﬁ@w

Plan Plan #1 FNMOCD ARTES,A Date Composed: 2/27/2012
: Version: 1 )
| Principal: Yes Tied-to: From Surface
Field: Eddy Co,NM (Nad27) | -
Map System:US State Plane Coordinate System 1927 Map Zone: New. Mexico, Eastern Zone
Geo Datum: NAD27 (Clarke 1866) Coordinate System: Well Centre
Sys Datum: Mean Sea Level Geomagnetic Model: IGRF2010
Site: Cypress 34 Fed #8H
Site Position: Northing: 456845.90 ft Latitude: 32 15 19668 N
From: Map Easting: 612373.80 ft  Longitude: 103 58 11.354 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft North Reference: Grid
Ground Level: 3041.30 ft Grid Convergence: 0.19 deg
Well: #8H Stot Name: o
Well Position: +N/-S 0.00 ft Northing: 456845.90 ft  Latitude: 32 15 .19.668 N
+E/-W 0.00 ft Easting: 612373.80 ft  Longitude: 103 58 11354 W

Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft '
Wellpath: Pilot Drilled From: Surface )

. . - Tie-on Depth: 0.00 ft
Current Datum: SITE Height 3065.00 ft  Above System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Magnetic Data: 3/15/2012 . Declination: 7.68 deg
Field Strength: 48542 »T Mag Dip Angle: 60.13 deg
Vertical Section:  Depth From (TVD) EIN/-8 +E/-W Direction

ft ft fit deg
0.00 .00 0.00 359.39

Plan Section Information

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9500.00 0.00 0.00 9500.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00  0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00
235.00 0.00 0.00 235.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00
400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00
700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00
800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00
900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 0.00
1000.00  0.00 0.00 1000.00 0.00 0.00
1100.00 0.00 0.00 1100.00 0.00 0.00
1200.00 0.00 0.00 1200.00 0.00 0.00
1300.00 0.00 0.00 1300.00 0.00 0.00
1400.00 Q.00 0.00 1400.00 0.00 0.00
1500.00  0.00 0.00 1500.00 0.00 0.00
1600.00 0.00 0.00 1600.00 - 0.00 0.00
1700.00 .0.00 0.00 1700.00 0.00 0.00
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Weatherford
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456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
- 456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 -612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
45684590 - 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373,80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
45684590 °  612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 $12373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 "612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
456845.90 612373.80
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235.00

L
L

6700.00 0.00 = 0.00 6700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80 L
6775.00 0.00 0.00 6775.00 0.00 0.00- 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80 Bone Spring Limeg
6800.00 0.00 0.00 6800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
6900.00 0.00 0.00 6900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7000.00 0.00 0.00 7000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7100.00  0.00 0.00 ~7100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7200.00 0.00 0.00-  7200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7300.00 0.00 0.00 ~ 7300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7400.00 0.00 0.00 7400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7500.00 0.00 0.00 7500.00 0.0Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7600.00 0.00 0.00 7600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7700.00 0.00 0.00 7700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7705.00 0.00 0.00 7705.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80 BSPG1 Limestore
7795.00 0.00 0.00 7795.00 0.0? 0.00 '0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80 BSPG 1st Sand
7800.00  0.00 0.00 . 7800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
7900.00 0.00 0.00 7900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
8000.00 0.00 0.00 8000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
8090.00  0.00 0.00 8090.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80 BSPG2 Limestorie
8100.00 0.00 0.00- 8100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
8200.00 0.00 0.00 8200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
8300.00 0.00 0.00 8300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
8400.00 0.00 0.00 8400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
8500.00 0.00 0.00 8500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
8600.00 0.00 0.00 8600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
8650.00 0.00 0.00 8650.00 0.0d 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80 BSPG 2nd Sand
8700.00 0.00 0.00 8700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
8800.00 0.00 0.00 8800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 .612373.80
8881.00 0.00 0.00 8881.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80 BSPG 2nd Sand |T|
8900.00 0.00 0.00 8900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80 ’
|
9000.00  0.00 0.00 9000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
9100.00 0.00 0.00 9100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
9200.00 0.00 0.00 9200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
9300.00 0.00 0.00 9300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
9400.00 0.00 0.00 9400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
'9500.00  0.00 0.00 9500.00 O.OOl 0.00 0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80 Bhl of Pilot
i [
Targets

Casing Points

235.00

0.000

Annotation

frg




2935.00
3025.00
3160.00
6775.00
7705.00
7795.00
8090.00
8650.00
8881.00

2935.00
3025.00
3160.00
6775.00
7705.00
7795.00
8090.00
8650.00
8881.00
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Base Salt
Base Anhydrite

Lamar

Bone Spring Limestone
BSPG1 Limestone
BSPG 1st Sand
BSPG2 Limestone
BSPG 2nd Sand

BSPG 2nd Sand Target
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1 0.00 0.00 35939 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 " .
. 2 8164.80 0:00 35939 8164.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 Y -
) o : . 3 9289.80  90.00- 359.39 8881.00 716.16 -7.66 8.06 35939 716.20 ; o :
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Plan Plan #5 Date Composed 212712012
Version: 1
Principal: Yes Tied-to: From Surface
Field: Eddy Co, NM (Nad 27)
Map System:US State Plane Coordinate System 1927 Map Zone: New Mexico, Eastern Zone

Geo Datum: NAD27 (Clarke 1866) Coordinate System: Well Centre
Sys Datum: Mean Sea Level "Geomagnetic Model: IGRF2010
Site: Cypress 34 Fed #8H o
Site Position: Northing: 456845.90 ft  Latitude: 32 15 19668 N
From: Map ‘ Easting: 612373.80 ft  Longitude: 103 58 11.354 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft North Reference: Grid
Ground Level: 3041.30 ft Grid Convergence: 0.19 deg
Well: #8H Slot Name:
Well Position: +N/-S 0.00 ft Northing: 456845.90 ft  Latitude: 32 15 19.668 N
+E/-W 0.00 ft Easting : 612373.80 ft  Longitude: 103 58 11.354 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft . .
Wellpath: Lateral N Drilled From: Pilot
» Tie-on Depth: 8164.80 ft
Current Datum: SITE Height 3065.00 ft Above System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Magnetic Data: 3/15/2012 Declination: 7.68 deg
Field Strength: 48542 T . Mag Dip Angle: 60.13 deg
Vertical Section:  Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
ft ft ft . deg
0.00 0.00 0.00 359.39

Plan Section Information

0.00
0.00
- -7.66
-47.05

0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8.00 8.00 0.00 359.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Pbhl#3

<
0.00 0.00 359.39 0.00 0.00
8164.80 0.00 359.39 8164.80 0.00
9289.80 90.00 359.39 8881.00 716.16
12975.01 90.00 359.39 8881.00 4401.16
8100.00 0.00 359.39 8100.00 0.00
8164.80 0.00 359.39 8164.80 0.00
8200.00 2.82 359.39 8199.99 0.86
8250.00 6.82 359.39 8249.80 - 5.06
8300.00 10.82 359.39 8299.20 12.72
8350.00 14.82 359.39 8347.94 23.81
8400.00 18.82 359.39 8395.80 38.27
8450.00 22.82 359.39 8442.52 56.03
8500.00 26.82 359.39 8487.90 77.01
8550.00 30.82 359.39 8531.70 101.11
8600.00 34.82 359.39 8573.71 128.20
8650.00 38.82 359.39 .8613.73 158.15
8697.87 4265 359.39 8650.00 189.38
8700.00 42.82 359.39 8651.56 190.83
8750.00 46.82 359.39 8687.02 226.06
8800.00- 50.82 359.39 8719.94 263.68
8850.00 54.82 359.39 8750.15 303.50

0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
0.00 0.00 456845.90 612373.80
0.86 8.00. 456846.76. 612373.79
5.06 8.00 456850.96 612373.75
12.72 8.00 456858.62 612373.66
23.81 8.00 456869.71 612373.95
38.27 8.00 456884.17 612373.39
56.04 - 8.00 456901.93 612373.20
77.02 8.00 456922.91 612372.98
101.11 8.00 456947.01 612372.72
128.21 8.00 456974.10 612372.43
158.16 8.00 457004.05 612372.11
189.39 8.00 457035.28 612371.78
190.84 8.00 457036.73 612371.76
226.07 8.00 457071.96 612371.38
263.69 8.00 467109.58 612370.98
303.52 8.00 - 457149.40 612370.56

‘KOP

BSPG 2nd Sand




8900.00
8950.00
9000.00

9050.00
9100.00
9150.00
9200.00
9250.00

9289.80
9300.00
9400.00
9500.00
9600.00

9700.00
9800.00
9900.00
10000.00
10100.00

10200.00
10300.00
10400.00

~10500.00

10700.00
10800.00
10900.00
11000.00
11100.00

11200.00
11300.00
11400.00
11500.00
11600.00

11700.00
11800.00
11900.00
12000.00
12100.00

12200.00
12300.00
12400.00
12500.00
12600.00

12700.00
12800.00
12900.00
12975.01

10600.00 ¢

90.00
90.00
90.00
90.00
90.00

90.00
90.00
90.00
90.00

359.39
359.39
359.39

359.39
359.39
359.39
359.39
359.39

359.39
359.39
359.39
359.39
359.39

359.39
359.39

359.39 .

359.39
359.39

359.39
359.39
359.39
3569.39
359.39

359.39
359.39
359.39

. 369.39

359.39

3569.39
350.39
359.39
359.39
359.39

359.39
359.39
359.39
369.39
359.39

359.39

359.39
359.39
368.39
359.39

359.39
359.39
359.39
359.39
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8777.51

:8801.89

8823.16

8841.23
8856.00
8867.40
8875.38
8879.89

8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00

8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00

8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00

8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00

8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00

8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00

8881.00

8881.00 -
8881.00 -

8881.00
8881.00

8881.00
8881.00
8881.00
8881.00

345.34
388.98
434.21

480.82
528.58
577.25
626.59
676.38

716.16
726.35
826.35

926.34 |

1026.34

1126.33
1226.32
1326.32
1426.31
1526.31

1626.30
1726.30
1826.29
1926.28
2026.28

2126.27
2226.27
2326.26
2426.26
2526.25

2626.24
2726.24
2826.23
2926.23
3026.22

3126.22
3226.21
3326.20
3426.20
3526.19

3626.19
3726.18
3826.18
3926.17
4026.16

4126.16

4226.15°
4326.15
4401.16

-33.42 .

-35.56
-36.63
-37.69

-38.76
-39.83
-40.90
-41.97
-43.04

-44.11
-45.18
-46.25
-47.05

345.36
389.00
434.24

480.85
528.61
577.28
626.63
676.42

716.20
726.39
826.39
926.39
1026.39

1126.39
1226.39
1326.39
1426.39
1626.39

1626.39

1726.39

1826.39 -

1926.39
2026.39

2126.39
2226.39
2326.39
2426.39
2526.39

2626.39
2726.39
2826.39
2926.39
3026.39

3126.39
3226.39

'3326.39

3426.39
3526.39

3626.39
3726.39
3826.39
3926.39
4026.39

4126.39
4226.39
4326.39
4401.41

0.00 .

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00.

0.00
0.00

'457191.24

457234.88
457280.11

457326.72
457374.48
457423.15

45747249 .

457522.28

457562.06
457572.25
457672.25
457772.24
457872.24

457972.23
458072.22
458172.22
458272.21
458372.21

458472.20
458572.20
458672.19
45877218
458872.18

458972.17
459072.17
459172.16
459272.16
450372.15

45047214
459572.14
4569672.13
459772.13
459872.12

459972.12
460072.11
460172.10
460272.10
460372.09

460472.09
460572.08
460672.08
460772.07
460872.06

460972.06
461072.05
461172.05
461247.06

612370.11
612369.64
612369.16

612368.66
612368.15
612367.63
612367.10
612366.57

612366.14 " LP
612366.04
612364.97
612363.90
612362.83

612361.76
612360.69
612359.62
612358.55
612357.48

612356.42
612355.35
612354.28
612353.21
612352.14

612351.07
612350.00
612348.93
612347.86
612346.79

612345.73
612344.66
612343.59
612342.52
612341.45

612340.38
612339.31
612338.24
612337.17
612336.11

612335.04
612333.97
612332.90
612331.83
612330.76

612329.69

612328.62

612327.55 BSPG 2nd Sand
612326.75 Pbhl#3
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8881.00

32 16 3.224 N 103 58 11.728 W

e
23500  235.00
3125.00 3125.00.

8164.80 8164.80  KOP o
9289.80 8881.00  LP
1297501 8881.00  PBHL

Formations

2935.00  2935.00 ‘Base Salt : . : 0.00 .
3025.00 3025.00 Base Anhydrite 0.00 0.00
3160.00 . 3160.00 Lamar : 0.00 0.00
6775.00 6775.00 Bone Spring Limestone ’ 0.00 0.00
7705.00  7705.00 BSPG1 Limestone 0.00 0.00
7795.00  7795.00 BSPG 1st Sand ‘ 0.00 0.00
8090.00  80890.00 BSPG2 Limestone - 0.00 0.00
8697.87  8650.00 BSPG 2nd Sand 0.00 0.00
12900.00  8881.00 BSPG 2nd Sand Tgt 0.00 0.00
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SEE ATTACHED FOR
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

18"

Lo '
F orm 3160-3 UNJTED STATES FORM APPROVED
(August 1999) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOK OMB NO 1004-0136
: BUREAU OF L. AND MAN AGE\/XEN'Q _ Expires: November 30, 2000

i ! - . ngg‘iﬂPOTAs " 5 Lease Serial No.
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER NMNM(!j86024
la: “Type-of Work-- - - m DRILL 7~ " ’D_REENTER""" e - -6: 11 IndidnAllotee or Tribe Name:
1b. Type of Well [X] O Well 7 [7] Gas Well  []] Other X Smglééone [[] Multiple Zone 7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.

2. Name of Operator

OXY _USA Inc.

16696

8 Lease Name and Well No.

3a, Address

P.0. Box 50250 Midiand, TX 79710-0250 '

3b Phone No (nclude area code)

432-685-5717

Cypress 34 Federal #8H

AP WEITRo )
30-05- <9430

4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State equirements)*

Atsurface 576 FS| 1980 FEL SWSE(0)

At proposed prod. zone 400 FNL 1980 FEL NWNE(B)

10.Field and Pool, or Exploratory
Undsg, Nash Draw Delaware, SW
11.Sec., T., R, M., or Blk and Survey or Area

Sec 34 T235 R29E

14 Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office*,

12.County or Parish 13.State

6 miles northeast from Loving, NM Eddy NM
15. Distance from proposed* 16.Ne. of Acres in lease 17 Spacing Unit dedicated to thus well
location to nearest
property or lease line, ft. 400"
(Also to nearest drg unit line, if any) 640 160
18 Distance from proposed location* - 19 Proposed Depth 20.BLM/BIA Bond No. on file
to nearest well, drilling, completed, S
applied for, on this lease, ft. 1312° 10851'M 6765'V £50136
21.Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc. '22.Approx1mate date work will start® 23 Bstimated duration
3041.3" GL s 9/11/11 45

24. Attachments

The following, completed n accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and G

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor.
2. A Diilling Plan

Item 20 above)

s Order No 1, shall be attached to this form

4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see

3 A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest bystem Lands, the 5. Operator certfication.
SUPO shall be filed with the appnopuatc Forest Service Ofﬂcc) 6 Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the
authorized officer.
25 Signuature Name (Irr[rlteM Yyped) Date
o ‘%/ David Stewart {( L&( [
Title
Reguiatory Advisor
Approved by (Signautre) Name (Printed/Typed) Date
(e ( L /2 9/%
N t ([ Aenr He v g A e G/2ple
T o Office . -
IRECTOR Nt STATE

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or eq
conduct operations thereon.
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

uitable fitleito-those.rights.in the, snbjedt,

AFPROVAL FOR TWO YEARS

lease which would entitle the applicant to

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U S.C. Section 12
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdictton.

f

12, make 1t a crime for any person knowlingly and willfully to make to any dcpartment or agency of the

*(Instructions on Reverse)

Carlsbad Controlied Water Basin

SEP 21 201

RECEIVEIN OCD ARTESIA @

JAN 182013
NMOCD ARTESIA

Approval Subject to General Requirements
& Special Stipulations Attachad



Digtrict |
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs,
District i

NI 88240

1301 W. Grond Avenue, Arlesic, NM 882}0

Distnct b

1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Azlec,

District

NK 87410

1220 S. St. Francis Or, Sonto Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Min
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[]  AMENDED REPORT

] AP Num , Poc’il Code Pool Nome
BO-0¢5 — (? A 7;%0 414 k\)ashbmu beﬁc.u;w(; .SUJ
Properly Code ~ - : Property Nome : Well Number
B04\AY CYPRESS 34" FED. -~ — 6H
OGRID No. - Operator Nome Elevation
ol - e 0XY USA INC. 3041.3°
surface Location
UL or lot no.|Section Township Ron}ge Lot 1dn | Feel from the | North/South line } Teet from lhe Fost/West tine County
0 34 | 23 SOUTH | 29 EAST, {V.M.P.M. 575" SOUTH 1980’ EAST EDDY _
Bottom| Hole Location if Different From Surface
UL or lot no.|Seclion Township Ronge Lot Idn ] Feet from lhe | Norlh/South fine | feel from the Eost/West fine County
i
B 34 | 23 SOUTH 29 FAST, NMPM. 400’ NORTH 1980° EAST EDDY
Dedicoted Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. ‘
\o N L
No allowable will be assigned to this completion junti! all interests have been consolidoled or ¢ non-standard unit hos been approved by th
division.
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, BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION St Q I hereby certify that the information
NEW MEXICQ EAST N 1980 contained herein is true and compiete
Y’f__A,?G,'?f“ N : N to the best of my knowledge and
' ; X§6;§322577';55599- | § bigel, and thot thI:S' or_gc;mzattion
LAT: | either owns a working interest or
LONG.: W 103.9699228° I N - unleased minerol interest in the lond
| N including the proposed botlom hole
§ : : location or has a right to drill this
N well ot this locotion pursuont to o
NS QP—‘ 1 \\ 1 contract with on owner of such a
] mineral or working interest, or to a
N ! voluntary pooling agreement or a
N o ! PN compulsory pooling order heretofore
g 2\ | rf>§ _entered y,-w’sion.
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